
 

1 
Resolution No. 2025-XX 

Date Adopted: May 20, 2025 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-XX 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE  RATE 
ADJUSTMENT FOR THE SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING 
SERVICE PROVIDED BY USA WASTE OF CALIFORNIA, INC., A 
DELAWARE CORPORATION, DBA WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 
THE INLAND EMPIRE FOR FY 2025-26. 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Moreno Valley ("City") City Council has in the past 
approved and adopted the annual rate adjustment for the solid waste and recycling 
service provided by USA Waste of California, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dba Waste 
Management of the Inland Empire: and  

WHEREAS, the adjustment is also needed to assist with cost increases 
associated with the cost-of-living adjustments from December 2023 to December 2024; 
and  

WHEREAS, the City Council declares its intention of maintaining reasonable 
rates for the collection, transportation, recycling, composting, and disposal of Solid 
Waste and construction debris and for providing temporary bin/roll-off services to 
commercial and residential premises within the boundaries of the city of Moreno Valley; 
and  

WHEREAS, data supporting the estimated rate adjustment has been made 
available to the City Council and to the public; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO 
VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:  

1. The attached FY 2025-26 rate sheet replaces the First Amendment to 
Third Amendment, as Exhibit "C", of the franchise agreement with USA Waste of 
California, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dba Waste Management of the Inland Empire. 

2. The fees approved, increased, and established herein shall become 
effective July 1, 2025. Other fees include commercial organics, recycling bins, 
residential cart counts, and roll-off calculations. The primary fees are referenced below. 

 

 

 

 



2 
Resolution No. 2025-XX 

Date Adopted: May 20, 2025 

City of Moreno Valley Residential Commercial Rates (Range*) 

FY 20/21 No Rate Increase No Rate Increase 

FY 21/22 No Rate Increase No Rate Increase 

FY 22/23 $31.44 $119.43 

FY 23/24 $32.19 $124.57 

FY 24/25 $32.99 $128.82 

FY 25/26 (Proposed) $33.59 $131.31 

*Based on Container Size (Smallest size once per week) 

 

 

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of May, 2025. 

 

 

 
       ___________________________ 
        Ulises Cabrera 
       Mayor  
       City of Moreno Valley  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
____________________________ 
M. Patricia Rodriguez, City Clerk 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
____________________________ 
Steven B. Quintanilla, City Attorney 
 



3 
Resolution No. 2025-XX 

Date Adopted: May 20, 2025 

RESOLUTION JURAT 
 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) 

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE  ) ss. 

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY ) 

 

I, M. Patricia Rodriguez, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, do 
hereby certify that Resolution No. 2025-XX was duly and regularly adopted by the City 
Council of the City of Moreno Valley at a regular meeting thereof held on the 20th day of 
May 2025 by the following vote: 

 

AYES:   

 

NOES:  

 

ABSENT:  

 

ABSTAIN:  

 

(Council Members, Mayor Pro Tem and Mayor) 

 

 

__________________________________________ 

M. PATRICIA RODRIGUEZ, CITY CLERK 

 

 

        

 
 
 
  
 
 
 


